MessageFrom: Siddall, David R. [davidsiddall@paulhastings.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2004 6:01 PM

To: Towanda Bryant

Subject: RE: SES-LIC-20040426-00589, E040194

Towanda,

Thanks for the FAX.

Page 13, # E41/42, the engineer says that the first line should be changed from 44.25 dBi at 11.85 to 47.3 dBi at 11.85; and the second line changed from 45.9 dBi at 14.125 to 49.0 dBi at 14.125.

With regard to the negative number, the engineer said that it is correct, that one can have a negative number for EIRP Density $[\ (dBw)\ /\ 4\ kHz\]$ if the total power in watts is less than 1 watt per 4 kHz.

Please let m e know if anything further is required, thank you.

David Siddall

Counsel to Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation

----Original Message----

From: Towanda Bryant [mailto:Towanda.Bryant@fcc.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, June 02, 2004 2:44 PM

To: Siddall, David R.

Subject: SES-LIC-20040426-00589, E040194

Good Afternoon, I have just faxed you an AutoGrant Check Sheet, please make changes to EIRP Density and email changes ASAP.

Tnx. T.

This message is sent by a law firm and may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you received this transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message and any attachments.

For additional information, please visit our website at www.paulhastings.com.